Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Land Survey Section-2

Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka

www.minland.gov.bd

Memo No.31.00.0000.036.029.017.12-143

Date: 09.07.2017

Sub.: Government Sanction.

I have been directed to convey the Government sanction regarding the visit of the 6 (Six) member delegation mentioned below led by Mr. Sheikh Abdul Ahad, Director General, DLR&S to attend the Director General / Director Level joint inspection of the Pillar constructed/repaired at Bangladesh-West Bengle (India) sector under 2016-17 session schedule to be held on 11-12 July 2017 or on a nearest covenient date at Shiliguri, India.

Sl	Name and Designation	Members of Delegation
01	Sheikh Abdul Ahad Director General, DLR&S	Team Leader
02	Mr.Md.Anower Hossain Director (Survey), DLR&S	Member
03	Mr.Md. Rafiqul Islam, Joint Secretary, Ministry of Land	Do
04	Mr.A K M Shahabuddin Deputy Director, DLR&S	Do
05	Mr.Md.Parvez Mia Assistant Survey Officer, DLR&S	Do
06	Mr.Md.Ashraful Hossain Computor, DLR&S	Do

- 2. This approval is subject to the following terms and conditions:
 - (a) The period of travel including transit will be treated as on duty.
 - (b) The delegation will start for Shiliguri, India on 11July 2017 or on a nearest convenient date of 11July 2017 and will return on13 July 2017 or on a nearest convenient date of 13 July 2017.
 - (c) All expenses of the aforesaid joint inspection will be borne by related accounts of the delegation member's offices. The team member will draw his pay and all allowances in local currency.
- 3. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

(Md. Rafiqul Islam)
Joint Secretary

Phone: 00 88 02 9540919

Memo No.31.00.0000.036.029.017.12-143/1(20)

Copy for kind information and necessary action to:

- 01. Principal Secretary, Prime Minister's Office, Dhaka.
- 02. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Public Administration, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 03. Secretary, Security Services Division, Ministry of Home Affairs, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 04. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Shegunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 05. Director General, Directorate of Land Records and Surveys, Tejgaon, Dhaka.
- 06. Director General, Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 07. Deputy High Commissioner, Deputy High Commission of Bangladesh, Kolkata, India.
- 08. PS to Hon'ble Minister, Ministry of Land, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 09. PS to Hon'ble State Minister, Ministry of Land, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 10. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Land, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 11. Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Land, 71 Purana Paltan, Dhaka.
- 12. Officer in Charge, Immigration, Banglabandha-Fulbari Check Post.
- Programmer, Ministry of Land, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka (with request to display ministry website).

Copy for Information:

- O1 Sheikh Abdul Ahad, Director General, Directorate of Land Records and Surveys, Tejgaon, Dhaka.
- 02 Mr.Md.Anower Hossain, Director (Survey), Directorate of Land Records and Surveys, Tejgaon, Dhaka.
- 03 Md. Rafiqul Islam, Joint Secretary, Ministry of Land, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 04 A K M Shahabuddin, Deputy Director, Directorate of Land Records and Surveys, Tejgaon, Dhaka.
- 05 Md.Parvez Mia, Assistant Survey Officer, Directorate of Land Records and Surveys, Teigaon, Dhaka.
- 06 Mr.Md.Ashraful Hossain, Computor, Directorate of Land Records and Surveys, Teigaon, Dhaka.

(Md. Rafiqul Islam)
Joint Secretary

Date: 09.07.2017

Phone: 00 88 02 9540919